RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Resolution commending the 120 th Anniversary of Immaculate Conception Academy]
2	
3	Resolution commending the 120 th Anniversary of Immaculate Conception Academy for
4	its dedicated mission of educating young San Franciscans and its contributions to the
5	Mission District and greater City community.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Immaculate Conception Academy has a wonderful history as long and rich
8	as does the City of San Francisco itself; and
9	WHEREAS, The fortitude and dedication of the Dominican Sisters is reflected in the
10	continuity and success of Immaculate Conception Academy's mission of education for
11	countless young San Francisco women; and
12	WHEREAS, in 2003, Immaculate Conception Academy marks one hundred and twenty
13	years of educational excellence and positive impact on individuals and the community alike;
14	now, therefore, be it
15	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
16	commends Immaculate Conception Academy on the occasion of its 120 th Anniversary; and,
17	be it
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, That Immaculate Conception Academy may flourish for
19	centuries forward with its educational and community mission.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	